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Estimates 1994/95

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide for the appropriation of the
sums which were included in the supplementary estimates for the year
ended 31 March 1995 and were expended in that year:

Be it enacted by The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with the advice and consent of the Senate and the House of Assembly of
Bermuda, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Short title
1 This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation

(1994/95) Act 1998.
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Interpretation

2 In this Act the expression "Supplementary Estimates for the year
1994 /95" means the supplementary estimates for that year that were
approved by resolution of the House of Assembly on 8 May 1998.

Appropriation: Supplementary Estimates 1994 /95
3 In accordance with subsection (4) of section 96 of the
Constitution—

(a) the appropriation—

(i) to the purposes specified in column 2 of the
First Schedule;

(ii) of the sums specified in column 3 of that
Schedule,

being respectively purposes included in the Supple-
mentary Estimates for the year 1994/95 and sums
included in those Estimates and expended in that year;
and

z

the expenditure in that year of the sums specified in
column 5 of the Second Schedule upon the capital
projects respectively specified in column 3 of that
Schedule,

are hereby authorised and confirmed.

FIRST SCHEDULE (Section 3(a))
Head No. Department Amount
$
1 2 3
CURRENT
Non-Ministry Departments
03 Judicial 53,876
09 Cabinet Office 175,442
Ministry of Finance
10 Ministry of Finance HQ 2,150,320
11 Accountant General 784,033
13 Post Office 94,656
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16
17

23
24

27

31
34
35

07
45
54

50

36

47

52

Ministry of Education
Ministry of Education Headquarters
Department of Education

Ministry of Health, Social Services
and Housing

Child & Family Services

Hospitals

Ministry of Labour and Home Affairs
Immigration

Ministry of Transport

Civil Aviation

Transport Control Department
Public Transportation Board

Ministry of Delegated & Legislative
Affairs

Police

Fire Services

Security Services & Delegated &
Legislative Affairs

Ministry of the Environment
Ministry of Environment HQ

Ministry of Works & Engineering
Works & Engineering

Ministry of Community & Cultural
Affairs

Small Business Development

Corporation
Cultural Affairs

231,516
79,447

54,271
2,254,813

59,619

2,505,012
214,532
1,171,238

396,499
119,264
4,843

86,641

344,032

56,300

14,951
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SECOND SCHEDULE (Section 3(b))
Head Department Item Supple- Actual
No. mentary Expendi-
Estimates ture
1994 /95
$ $
1 2 3 4 5
CAPITAL
65 Defence 25 Metre Range 10,300 10,300
66 Civil Aviation ATC/Met
Equipment 759,000 759,000
66 Civil Aviation Fire Fighting
Vehicles 573,000 573,000
66 Youth, Sports, Replacement of 45,000 45,000
Parks and Boat Engine
Recreation




