

BERMUDA 1998: 30

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1994/95) ACT 1998

[Date of Assent 13 July 1998]

[Operative Date 13 July 1998]

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

- 1 Short title
- 2 Interpretation
- 3 Appropriation: Supplementary Estimates 1994/95

FIRST SCHEDULE

SECOND SCHEDULE

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide for the appropriation of the sums which were included in the supplementary estimates for the year ended 31 March 1995 and were expended in that year:

Be it enacted by The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate and the House of Assembly of Bermuda, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Short title

1 This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1994/95) Act 1998.

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1994/95) ACT 1998

Interpretation

In this Act the expression "Supplementary Estimates for the year 1994/95" means the supplementary estimates for that year that were approved by resolution of the House of Assembly on 8 May 1998.

Appropriation: Supplementary Estimates 1994/95

- 3 In accordance with subsection (4) of section 96 of the Constitution—
 - (a) the appropriation—
 - (i) to the purposes specified in column 2 of the First Schedule;
 - (ii) of the sums specified in column 3 of that Schedule,

being respectively purposes included in the Supplementary Estimates for the year 1994/95 and sums included in those Estimates and expended in that year; and

(b) the expenditure in that year of the sums specified in column 5 of the Second Schedule upon the capital projects respectively specified in column 3 of that Schedule,

are hereby authorised and confirmed.

	FIRST SCHEDULE	(Section 3(a))			
Head No.	Department	Amount			
		\$			
1	2	3			
CURRENT					
	Non-Ministry Departments				
03	Judicial	53,876			
09	Cabinet Office	175,442			
	Ministry of Finance				
10	Ministry of Finance HQ	2,150,320			
11	Accountant General	784,033			
13	Post Office	94,656			

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1994/95) ACT 1998

	Ministry of Education	
16	Ministry of Education Headquarters	231,516
17	Department of Education	79,447
	Ministry of Health, Social Services	
	and Housing	
23	Child & Family Services	54,271
24	Hospitals	2,254,813
	Ministry of Labour and Home Affairs	
27	Immigration	59,619
	Ministry of Transport	
31	Civil Aviation	2,505,012
34	Transport Control Department	214,532
35	Public Transportation Board	1,171,238
	Ministry of Delegated & Legislative	
	Affairs	
07	• •	396,499
07 45	Affairs	396,499 119,264
	Affairs Police	,
45	Affairs Police Fire Services	119,264
45	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated &	119,264
45	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs	119,264
45 54 50	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs Ministry of the Environment Ministry of Environment HQ Ministry of Works & Engineering	119,264 4,843 86,641
45 54	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs Ministry of the Environment Ministry of Environment HQ	119,264 4,843
45 54 50	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs Ministry of the Environment Ministry of Environment HQ Ministry of Works & Engineering	119,264 4,843 86,641
45 54 50	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs Ministry of the Environment Ministry of Environment HQ Ministry of Works & Engineering Works & Engineering Ministry of Community & Cultural Affairs Small Business Development	119,264 4,843 86,641
45 54 50 36	Affairs Police Fire Services Security Services & Delegated & Legislative Affairs Ministry of the Environment Ministry of Environment HQ Ministry of Works & Engineering Works & Engineering Ministry of Community & Cultural Affairs	119,264 4,843 86,641 344,032

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1994/95) ACT 1998

	SECOND SCHEDULE		(Section 3(b))			
Head No.	Department	Item	Supple- mentary Estimates 1994/95	Actual Expendi- ture		
1	2	3	\$ 4	\$ 5		
CAPITAL						
65	Defence	25 Metre Range	10,300	10,300		
66	Civil Aviation	ATC/Met Equipment	759,000	759,000		
66	Civil Aviation	Fire Fighting Vehicles	573,000	573,000		
66	Youth, Sports, Parks and Recreation	Replacement of Boat Engine	45,000	45,000		